OP \$390.00 573224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guggenheim Credit Services, LLC		06/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairbanks Morse, LLC			
Street Address:	701 White Ave.			
City:	Beloit			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53511			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA			
Name:	Ward Leonard CT LLC			
Street Address:	701 White Ave.			
City:	Beloit			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53511			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	573224	ALCO
Registration Number:	1297387	FAIRBANKS MORSE
Registration Number:	1896777	ENVIRO DESIGN
Registration Number:	5459737	TRIDENT OP
Registration Number:	5472612	FAIRBANKS MORSE
Registration Number:	1153030	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	2640745	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	3113499	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	3113500	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	3113501	WARD LEONARD
Serial Number:	88644094	THE POWER OF UPTIME
Serial Number:	88644096	THE POWER OF UPTIME

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0455

900625277

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6207092	THE POWER OF UPTIME
Registration Number:	6207093	THE POWER OF UPTIME
Registration Number:	6207094	THE POWER OF UPTIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-381-6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410450 TM Rel
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Gramer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fairbanks - Trademark Release [Executed](156331536_1)#page1.tif source=Fairbanks - Trademark Release [Executed](156331536_1)#page2.tif source=Fairbanks - Trademark Release [Executed](156331536_1)#page3.tif source=Fairbanks - Trademark Release [Executed](156331536_1)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of June <u>23</u> 2021, by Guggenheim Credit Services, LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain Trademark Security Agreements recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2020 and February 12, 2021, at Reel/Frame 6842/0024 and Reel/Frame 7192/0407 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), a lien on and security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by Fairbanks Morse, LLC and Ward Leonard CT LLC (collectively, the "Grantors") to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes each Grantors and its designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at such Grantor's expense.

[Signature page follows]

4837-9697-3022\6 LEGAL_US_E # 155797407.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name: MARK J. BANDARGEN

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule 1

REEL/FRAME 6842/0024

Registered Trademarks:

Country	Trademark	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Status	Owner
US	ALCO	71627164	03/28/1952	573224	04/14/1953	Registered	FAIRBANKS
							MORSE, LLC
US	FAIRBANKS	73427861	05/27/1983	1297387	09/25/1984	Registered	FAIRBANKS
	MORSE						MORSE, LLC
US	ENVIRO	74322359	10/13/1992	1896777	05/30/1995	Registered	FAIRBANKS
	DESIGN						MORSE, LLC
US	TRIDENT OP	87131063	08/08/2016	5459737	05/01/2018	Registered	FAIRBANKS
							MORSE, LLC
US	FAIRBANKS	87221731	10/31/2016	5472612	05/22/2018	Registered	FAIRBANKS
	MORSE						MORSE, LLC

LEGAL_US_E # 155797407.3

REEL/FRAME 7192/0407

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Choner
ward leonard*	USA	76625477	Dec. 23, 2884	3113501	kei 11, 2006	Ward Leonard CT ELC
WARD LEONARD	USA	7821 5885	Feb. 26, 2001	2640745	Oct 22, 3002	Ward Leonard CT EEC
WARD LEONARD*	USA.	76825476	Dec. 23, 2004	3113500	lul 11, 2006	Ward Leonard CT
Warb Leonarb	USA.	73234280	Oct. 09, 1979	73234280	May 05, 1981	Ward Leonard CT ELC
ward leonard*	USA	76625475	Bec. 23, 2004	3113499	Jul 11, 2006	Ward Leonard CT LLC
THE POWER OF UPTIME	USA	88644100	Oct. 07, 2019	6207094	Nev 24, 2020	Ward Leonard CT LLC
THE POWER OF UPTIME	USA	88644097	Oct. 97, 2019	6287892	May 24, 2020	Ward Leonard CT EEC
THE POWER OF UPTIME	USA	88544933	Oct. 97, 2019	6207093	Nov 24, 2020	Ward Leonard CT EEC

Pending Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No	Currer
THE POWER OF UPTIME	USA	88644094	Jun 96, 2017		Ward Leonard CT LLC
THE POWER OF UPTIME	AZU	88644096	Jun 01, 2017	**	Ward Leonard CT LLC

LEGAL_US_E # 155797407.3

RECORDED: 06/23/2021